43 	$256,917 62 
Bureau of Sewers ......................................... 	6 	351,370 6t 
Bureau of Public Buildings and Offices .................... 	t 	1,263 00 

Total .......................................... 	50 	$609,551 23 

-as compared with one hundred and thirty-two (132) contracts, aggregating $954,-
812.94, let during the second quarter of the current year. 

Bureau of Highways. 
The total mileage of street pavements in the Borough of Brooklyn on September 

30, 1908, was 669.27, as compared with 667.34 on June 3o, and 664.28 on March 31,